CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, RESCINDING CITY OF POMPANO BEACH RESOLUTION NO. 2018-07, WHICH APPROVED A THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR DISASTER DEBRIS RECOVERY SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND ASHBRITT, INC.; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Pompano Beach had previously approved

a Third Amendment to the Contract for Disaster Debris Recovery Services approving a surcharge

for disaster debris removal after Hurricane Irma; and

WHEREAS, it was soon after determined that no such surcharge will be required pursuant

to correspondence dated October 12, 2017 from AshBritt, Inc., a copy of which is attached hereto

and made a part hereof; and

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO

BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That the City of Pompano Beach Resolution No. 2018-07 passed and

adopted October 10, 2017, be and the same is hereby rescinded, null and void.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this ______ day of ______, 2017.

LAMAR FISHER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK